
2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI Overall Individual Statistics (Sample)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

MURRAY, Cal 14-8 186 1056 26 1030 5.5 12 47 73.6

SMITH, Mike 13-1 175 849 47 802 4.6 17 45 61.7

CIBOROWSKI, Ada 12-0 49 254 20 234 4.8 2 25 19.5

ROETHLISBERGER 14-13 67 285 174 111 1.7 3 34 7.9

MURRAY, Jimmy  1 - 0 7 37 0 37 5.3 0 17 37.0

CLEMENS, Luke  2 - 2 16 33 5 28 1.8 0 6 14.0

ROBINSON, Ryne 14-3 3 12 0 12 4.0 0 5 0.9

BETTS, Josh  9 - 0 4 11 0 11 2.8 2 5 1.2

REHAGE, Derek 14-2 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

BUSING, Ryan 14-8 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

VONDERHEIDE, JD 11-0 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.2

CORBIN, R.J. 13-5 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -0.5

TEAM  9 - 0 7 0 13 -13 -1.9 0 0 -1.4

Total 14 518 2537 293 2244 4.3 36 47 160.3

Opponents 14 456 2041 478 1563 3.4 12 88 111.6

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

ROETHLISBERGER 14-13 165.84 342-495-10 69.1 4486 37 61 320.4

BETTS, Josh  9 - 0 117.76 19-36-1 52.8 263 1 39 29.2

ROBINSON, Ryne 14-3 134.00 1-2-0 50.0 20 0 20 1.4

TEAM  9 - 0 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

VONDERHEIDE, JD 11-0 125.20 1-1-0 100.0 3 0 3 0.3

Total 14 162.10 363-535-11 67.9 4772 38 61 340.9

Opponents 14 114.86 252-481-21 52.4 3213 22 86 229.5

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

NANCE, Martin 14-11 90 1498 16.6 11 61 107.0

LARKIN, Michael 14-13 67 832 12.4 11 41 59.4

BRANDT, Matt 14-9 35 485 13.9 7 28 34.6

CORBIN, R.J. 13-5 35 357 10.2 2 33 27.5

ROBINSON, Ryne 14-3 28 468 16.7 2 53 33.4

BUSING, Ryan 14-8 28 386 13.8 1 35 27.6

MURRAY, Cal 14-8 26 273 10.5 2 55 19.5

SMITH, Mike 13-1 19 125 6.6 1 37 9.6

TYLER, Dan 14-2 15 158 10.5 1 22 11.3

KIRKPATRICK, K.  2 - 1 5 64 12.8 0 16 32.0

WILLIAMS, Josh 11-0 4 38 9.5 0 14 3.5

BLACKMON, C.  7 - 0 3 36 12.0 0 17 5.1

CLEMENS, Luke  2 - 2 3 10 3.3 0 7 5.0

COOPER, Jamie  4 - 0 2 2 1.0 0 3 0.5

PAIGE, Darren  5 - 0 1 16 16.0 0 16 3.2

CIBOROWSKI, Ada 12-0 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.2

VOGEL, Tyler 12-0 1 9 9.0 0 9 0.8

Total 14 363 4772 13.1 38 61 340.9

Opponents 14 252 3213 12.8 22 86 229.5

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

ROBINSON, Ryne 38 654 17.2 3 86

BUSING, John 1 6 6.0 0 6

CARD, Joey 1 1 1.0 0 1

CIBOROWSKI, Ada 1 7 7.0 0 0

Total 41 668 16.3 3 86

Opponents 25 187 7.5 0 35

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

BUSING, John 5 93 18.6 2 65

NANDE, Terna 4 114 28.5 1 43

HUNTER, Darrell 4 95 23.8 1 64

PUSATERI, Matt 3 35 11.7 1 35

REDD, Ryan 2 0 0.0 0 0

GLAVIN, John 1 1 1.0 0 1

SPRAGUE, Ryan 1 0 0.0 0 0

REHAGE, Derek 1 44 44.0 0 44

Total 21 407 19.4 5 65

Opponents 11 120 10.9 0 56

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

HUNTER, Darrell 12 198 16.5 0 38

SMITH, Mike 6 87 14.5 0 31

HODGE, Alphonso 6 103 17.2 0 29

REDD, Ryan 2 33 16.5 0 23

BUSING, John 1 3 3.0 0 3

LARKIN, Michael 1 -3 -3.0 0 0

KIRKPATRICK, K. 1 31 31.0 0 31

Total 29 452 15.6 0 38

Opponents 83 1449 17.5 0 52

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

HUNTER, Darrell 1 22 22.0 0 22

SMITH, Phil 1 13 13.0 0 13

HODGE, Alphonso 1 9 9.0 0 9

Total 3 44 14.7 0 22

Opponents 0 0 0.0 1 0
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PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

SMITH, Mike 18 - - - - - - - 108

MURRAY, Cal 14 - - - - - - - 84

PARSEGHIAN, J. - 6-9 61-62 - - - - - 79

NANCE, Martin 11 - - - - - - - 66

LARKIN, Michael 11 - - - - - - - 66

BRANDT, Matt 7 - - - - - - - 42

SODERQUIST, T - 4-6 19-20 - - - - - 31

ROBINSON, Ryne 5 - - - - - - - 30

ROETHLISBERGER 3 - - - - - - - 18

CIBOROWSKI, Ada 2 - - - - - - - 12

BETTS, Josh 2 - - - - - - - 12

BUSING, John 2 - - - - - - - 12

CORBIN, R.J. 2 - - - - - - - 12

BUSING, Ryan 1 - - - - - - - 6

PUSATERI, Matt 1 - - - - - - - 6

TYLER, Dan 1 - - - - - - - 6

NANDE, Terna 1 - - - - - - - 6

HUNTER, Darrell 1 - - - - - - - 6

CARD, Joey - - - - - - - - 0

Total 82 10-15 80-82 - - - - - 602

Opponents 35 10-14 32-33 0-1 - 0-1 - - 272

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

ROETHLISBERGER 14 562 111 4486 4597 328.4

MURRAY, Cal 14 186 1030 0 1030 73.6

SMITH, Mike 13 175 802 0 802 61.7

BETTS, Josh 9 40 11 263 274 30.4

CIBOROWSKI, Ada 12 49 234 0 234 19.5

MURRAY, Jimmy 1 7 37 0 37 37.0

ROBINSON, Ryne 14 5 12 20 32 2.3

CLEMENS, Luke 2 16 28 0 28 14.0

VONDERHEIDE, JD 11 2 -2 3 1 0.1

CORBIN, R.J. 13 1 -6 0 -6 -0.5

TEAM 9 8 -13 0 -13 -1.4

Total 14 1053 2244 4772 7016 501.1

Opponents 14 937 1563 3213 4776 341.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

PARSEGHIAN, J. 6-9 66.7 1-1 5-6 0-1 0-1 0-0 29 0

SODERQUIST, T 4-6 66.7 0-0 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 31 2

FG Sequence MIAMI Opponents

Iowa Hawkeyes (21) -

Northwestern (31),34 39

Colorado State (27),(21) -

Cincinnati 23 (40)

Akron 36,(19) (36),(36)

Buffalo (22),41 (24)

Ball State - 44,(27)

Kent State (29) (38)

Bowling Green (26),(20) 22,(27)

MARSHALL (21) -

Ohio - (28)

UCF - -

Bowling Green 27 (42),(29)

Louisville - 31

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

WAFZIG, Mike 32 1316 41.1 62 4 2 7 6 1

ROETHLISBERGER 12 454 37.8 46 3 0 7 0 1

TEAM 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 46 1770 38.5 62 7 2 14 6 2

Opponents 80 3218 40.2 68 2 8 17 11 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

SODERQUIST, T 106 6080 57.4 21 6

Total 106 6080 57.4 21 6 17.5 39.7 25

Opponents 57 2849 50.0 12 4 15.6 37.8 27



2003 Miami University Football
MIAMI Overall Individual Statistics (Sample)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

NANCE, Martin 14 0 1498 0 0 0 1498 107.0

MURRAY, Cal 14 1030 273 0 0 0 1303 93.1

ROBINSON, Ry 14 12 468 654 0 25 1159 82.8

SMITH, Mike 13 802 125 0 87 0 1014 78.0

LARKIN, Michae 14 0 832 0 -3 0 829 59.2

BRANDT, Matt 14 0 485 0 0 0 485 34.6

BUSING, Ryan 14 0 386 0 0 0 386 27.6

CORBIN, R.J. 13 -6 357 0 0 0 351 27.0

HUNTER, Darrel 14 0 0 0 198 95 293 20.9

C I B O R O W S K I , 12 234 15 7 0 0 256 21.3

TYLER, Dan 14 0 158 0 0 0 158 11.3

NANDE, Terna 14 0 0 0 0 114 114 8.1

ROETHLISBER 14 111 0 0 0 0 111 7.9

HODGE, Alphon 14 0 0 0 103 0 103 7.4

BUSING, John 14 0 0 6 3 93 102 7.3

K I R K P A T R I C K , 2 0 64 0 31 0 95 47.5

REHAGE, Derek 14 0 0 0 0 44 44 3.1

WILLIAMS, Josh 11 0 38 0 0 0 38 3.5

CLEMENS, Luke 2 28 10 0 0 0 38 19.0

MURRAY, Jimm 1 37 0 0 0 0 37 37.0

BLACKMON, C. 7 0 36 0 0 0 36 5.1

PUSATERI, Matt 14 0 0 0 0 35 35 2.5

REDD, Ryan 14 0 0 0 33 0 33 2.4

PAIGE, Darren 5 0 16 0 0 0 16 3.2

BETTS, Josh 9 11 0 0 0 0 11 1.2

VOGEL, Tyler 12 0 9 0 0 0 9 0.8

COOPER, Jamie 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.5

CARD, Joey 14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.1

GLAVIN, John 14 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1

VONDERHEIDE 11 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.2

TEAM 9 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.4

Total 14 2244 4772 668 452 407 8543 610.2

Opponents 14 1563 3213 187 1449 120 6532 466.6


